

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5672/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2013
in CRLA No. 394/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5208/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Haryana Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Mr. A. Sitharaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER